
    

Encender el dispositivo
La cámara Mi Home Security Camera se activa automáticamente una vez 

que se inserta el cable de alimentación en la toma de carga MicroUSB.

Instrucciones del producto Luz indicadora
Azul fijo encendido: conectado/el estado del dispositivo es normal

Azul intermitente: error de red

Naranja intermitente rápido: en espera de conexión

Naranja intermitente lento: actualización del sistema en curso

Instalar una tarjeta MicroSD

Si la luz indicadora parpadea en naranja, significa que el dispositivo se ha 

activado correctamente. Si no ve la luz naranja, mantenga pulsado el botón 

Restablecer para reiniciar el dispositivo.

Una vez encendida la cámara Mi Home Security Camera, no intente girar el 

cabezal a la fuerza. Si la posición de la cámara es incorrecta, puede realizar 

los ajustes a través de la aplicación.

Compruebe que la cámara de seguridad tenga la alimentación 

desconectada. Ajuste hacia arriba el objetivo de la cámara hasta que 

quede visible la ranura para la MicroSD e introduzca la tarjeta MicroSD 

(el lado con los puntos de contacto debe estar hacia abajo).

Nota: Apague la alimentación de la cámara de seguridad antes de insertar 

o extraer la tarjeta MicroSD. Es necesario utilizar una tarjeta original 

fabricada por un proveedor cualificado y la capacidad total de 

almacenamiento debe ser de 64 GB o menos, con una velocidad de 

escritura/lectura de no menos de U1/Clase 10.

M croSD

La caméra de sécurité 360° 1080P Mi Home peut être posée sur un grand 

nombre de surfaces horizontales, telles que bureau, table de salle à manger 

ou table basse. Elle peut également être fixée au mur.

Fixation de la caméra de sécurité au mur

1. Percez deux trous dans le mur en prenant pour modèle l’embase de la 

caméra. Il est recommandé de marquer l’emplacement des trous à l’aide d’un 

crayon avant de procéder au perçage. Le diamètre de chaque trou est d’

environ 6 mm, et leur profondeur d’environ 25 mm.

2. Insérez les deux chevilles en plastique dans les trous percés au mur.

Installation du produitLisez a�entivement ce manuel avant toute utilisation 
et conservez-le pour pouvoir le consulter 
ultérieurement.

Présentation du produit

Contenu du paquet : caméra de sécurité 360° 1080P Mi Home, mode d’emploi,

adaptateur secteur,  un kit d’accessoires pour fixation murale, 

fiche de garantie 

Vue de face

Emplacement 

MicroSD

（Pour l’ouvrir, 

soulever l’

objectif）

Objectif
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Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P        1
Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P        14

Caméra de sécurité 360° 1080P Mi Home        27

FCC ID: 2APA9-IPC009A

– Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC 20cm Statement: This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure 

limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be 

installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20cm between the 

radiator & your body. This transmi�er must not be co-located or operating in 

conjunction with any other antenna or transmi�er. 

 

Voyant lumineux
Bleu fixe : appareil connecté/état normal

Bleu clignotant : erreur de réseau

Orange clignotant (rapide) : en a�ente de la connexion

Orange clignotant (lent) : mise à niveau du système en cours

Installation d’une carte MicroSD Configuration rapide

Contrôlez votre Scooter électrique Mi et interagissez avec d’autres 
appareils intelligents dans l’application Mi Home.
Téléchargement de l’application Mi Home.
Scannez le code QR ci-dessous ou allez sur le 
magasin d’applications pour télécharger 
l’application Mi Home.

Ajout d’un appareil
Ouvrez l’ application Mi Home, touchez « + » en haut à droite et suivez les 

invites pour ajouter votre appareil.

Remarque : la version de l’application Mi Home a probablement été mise à 

jour. Suivez les instructions basées sur la version actuelle de l’application. 

Assurez-vous que le câble d’alimentation de la caméra est débranché. 

Soulevez l’objectif pour découvrir l’emplacement MicroSD et y insérer la 

carte MicroSD (connecteurs orientés vers le bas).

Remarque : débranchez le câble d’alimentation de la caméra avant 

d’insérer ou de retirer la carte MicroSD. Veuillez utiliser une carte MicroSD 

d’origine, fabriquée par un fournisseur agréé. Assurez-vous en outre que 

sa capacité totale ne dépasse pas 64 Go et que sa vitesse de l

ecture/écriture est d’au moins U1/classe 10.

MicroSD

Restauration des paramètres d’usine
Appuyez sur le bouton de réinitialisation et maintenez-le enfoncé pour 

restaurer les paramètres d’usine de l’appareil. Les données stockées sur 

la carte MicroSD ne sont pas supprimées.

Précautions

La température de fonctionnement de l’appareil doit se situer entre  -10 °C 

et 50 °C. Ne l’utilisez pas à des températures inférieures ou supérieures à 

cet intervalle.

La caméra de sécurité est un appareil électronique de précision. Pour 

garantir son bon fonctionnement, ne l’installez pas dans un environnement 

très humide et empêchez l’eau de s’y infiltrer.

Pour une performance optimale de la caméra, ne placez pas son objectif en

 face ou à côté d’une surface réfléchissante, comme des portes/fenêtres en 

verre ou des murs blancs. L’image serait surexposée dans les zones proches 

de la caméra et sous-exposée dans les zones plus éloignées, ou serait 

entièrement blanche.

Installez l’appareil dans un endroit pourvu d’une réception Wi-Fi, si possible 

là où le signal est le plus puissant. Par ailleurs, tenez la caméra de sécurité 

éloignée des structures métalliques, des fours à micro-ondes et de tout 

emplacement susceptible d’avoir une incidence néfaste sur la réception.

Lancez l’application Mi Home et sélectionnez une caméra de sécurité 360° 

1080P Mi Home déjà connectée pour surveiller les alentours en temps réel. 

L’interface de commande de la caméra permet de régler la ne�eté de l’image 

ainsi que les angles de vue horizontal et vertical de l’appareil. D’autres 

fonctionnalités sont également proposées, telles que la capture d’écran, 

l’enregistrement et la communication à distance.

Surveillance en temps réel

Remarque : 

l’illustration n’est fournie qu’à titre de référence. L’affichage varie en fonction 

de la version de la plateforme Mi Home et du modèle de votre smartphone.
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Remarque : 

l’illustration n’est fournie qu’à titre de référence. L’affichage varie en fonction 

de la version de la plateforme Mi Home et du modèle de votre smartphone.

Lecture

Mode vision nocturne à infrarouge
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Grâce à ses huit LED à infrarouge, la caméra permet de voir à une distance 

pouvant a�eindre 9 m et de capturer des images d’une grande ne�eté dans 

le noir.

La fonction de lecture de la caméra de sécurité Mi Home n’est disponible que 

si une carte MicroSD compatible a été installée.Une fois la carte insérée et la 

caméra allumée, les vidéos sont enregistrées automatiquement. Depuis 

l’interface de la fonction de lecture, il vous suffit de faire glisser la barre de la 

chronologie pour sélectionner la période à visionner.

Vision nocturne à infrarouge et à amplificateur de lumière

Mi Home Secur ty ame a 60  1080P
   

 

   

Remarque : 

l’illustration n’est fournie qu’à titre de référence. L’affichage varie en fonction 

de la version de la plateforme Mi Home et du modèle de votre smartphone.
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Configuración rápida

Controle su Mi Electric Scooter e interactúe con otros dispositivos 
inteligentes del hogar con la aplicación Mi Home.
Descargue la aplicación Mi Home 
Escanee el código QR que aparece a 
continuación o vaya a la tienda de aplicaciones 
para descargar la aplicación Mi Home.

Añadir un dispositivo
Abra la aplicación Mi Home, pulse "+" en la parte superior derecha y, a 

continuación, siga las instrucciones para añadir el dispositivo.

Nota: La versión de la aplicación Mi Home puede haber sido actualizada, 

siga las instrucciones basadas en la versión actual de la aplicación.

Restaurar los ajustes de fábrica
Mantenga pulsado el botón Restablecer para restaurar la cámara a los 

ajustes de fábrica. Los datos almacenados en la tarjeta MicroSD no se 

borrarán.

Precauciones

El intervalo de temperatura de funcionamiento adecuado para este 

producto es de entre –10 °C y 50 °C. No lo utilice en un entorno con 

temperaturas por encima o por debajo de las indicadas.

La cámara de seguridad es un producto electrónico de precisión. Para 

garantizar que funcione con normalidad, no lo instale en un entorno con 

altos grados de humedad ni deje que le entre agua.

Para aumentar el rendimiento del producto, no coloque la lente de la 

cámara de cara a una superficie que refleje ni cerca de esta, como ventanas 

o puertas de vidrio ni paredes blancas, ya que estas harán que la imagen 

aparezca excesivamente brillante en las zonas cercanas a la cámara y 

oscura en las zonas más alejadas, o las imágenes aparecerán blancas.

Instale el producto en zonas con recepción de Wi-Fi e intente colocarlo 

donde la señal sea potente. Además, sitúe la cámara alejada de 

estructuras metálicas, hornos microondas y otros lugares donde la 

intensidad de la señal puede verse afectada.

We hereby declare that all essential radio test suites have been carried 

out and that the above named product is in conformity to all the 
essential requirement of Directive 2014/53/EU.

Conclusion: When tested as specified, the results shown on the report meet

the requirements of the Reuse / Recycling / Rccovery Rate of Directive

2012/19/EU released on EU Oddicial Joumal (OJ).

Manufactured for: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Manufactured by: Shanghai Imilab Technology Co., Ltd.
(a Mi Ecosystem company)
Address: Room 908, No. 1, Lane 399, Shengxia Rd., China Pilot Free Trade 
Zone, Shanghai, China 201210
For further information, please go to www.mi.com

Lens Angle: 110°

Resolution: 1080P

Net Weight: 8.43 oz

Output: 5 V       2 A

Video Encoding: H.265

Launch the Mi Home app and select a Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P

that is already connected to monitor the surroundings in real-time. The 

camera's control interface allows you to adjust the sharpness of the image, 

as well as to change the device's vertical and horizontal viewing angles.  

Additional features such as screen capture or record and remote 

communications can also be performed.

Real-Time Monitoring

Note: 

The diagram is for reference only. Actual displays will vary based on different  

versions of the Mi Home platform and your smartphone model.
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Specifications

Name: Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P

Model: MJSXJ02CM

Focal Length: 0.11 inches 

Power Input: 5 V       2 A

Adapter Input: 100 - 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz 0.35 A

Item Dimensions: 4.64 x 3.07 x 3.07 inches

Expandable Memory: MicroSD card (up to 64 GB)

Operating Temperature:  -14 °F ~ 122 °F

Compatible With: Android 4.4, iOS 9.0 or later

Wireless Connectivity: Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4 GHz
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Read this manual carefully before use, and retain it 
for future reference

Product Overview

Package Contents: Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P, power adapter,  

                                         user manual,  wall mounting accessories pack,

                                         warranty card

Front View

MicroSD Slot
（Can be 

revealed by 

pushing the

 lens upward）

Lens

Status Indicator

Rear View

Loudspeaker

Reset 
Bu�on

Micro-USB 
Charging Port

MIC
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The Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P can be placed on a number of 

horizontal surfaces, such as a writing desk, dining table, and coffee table. It 

can also be mounted on the wall.

Mounting the Security Camera on a Wall

1. Drill two holes on the wall by using the base of the security camera as a 

template. It is recommended that you mark the locations of the holes with a  

pencil before drilling. The diameter of each hole is approximately 0.24 inches, 

and the depth is approximately 0.98 inches.

2. Insert the two plastic anchors into the holes on the wall.

Product Installation 3. Make sure to position the base unit so that the arrow is pointing up. 

Secure the base unit in place by tightening the screws into the plastic

anchors.

4. Match the grooves on the bo�om of the camera unit with the raised 

area on the base unit. Press down until the two surfaces are flush, then

turn the camera unit in either direction to lock it in position.

When mounting the security camera on a wall:
please note that the wall must be able to support at least triple
the product's total weight.
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Turning the Device On
The Mi Home Security Camera will automatically activate once the power 

cable is inserted into the Micro-USB charging port.

Product Instructions Indicator Light
Steady blue on: connected/device status is normal    

Flashing blue: network error

Flashing orange rapidly: waiting for connection                        

Flashing orange slowly: system upgrade in progress

Installing a MicroSD Card

If the indicator light is flashing orange, that means the device is activated 

successfully. If you do not see a flashing orange light, please press and 

hold the Reset bu�on to restart the device to enter pairing mode.

Once the Mi Home Security Camera is turned on, please do not a�empt to 

rotate its head by force. If the camera position is incorrect, adjustments 

can be made through the app.

Make sure that the power to the security camera is already disconnected.

Adjust the camera lens upward until the MicroSD slot is revealed, then 

insert the MicroSD card into the slot (the side with contact points must

be facing down). 

Note: Please turn off the security camera's power supply before inserting

 or removing the MicroSD card. Please use a genuine MicroSD card  

manufactured by a qualified supplier and make sure that thestorage 

capacity is  64 GB or less, with a reading/writing speed of no less than

U1/Class 10.

Installing a MicroSD Card

Mic oSD
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Infrared night vision mode sample
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With the incorporation of eight infrared illuminators, the security camera is 

able to view up to a distance of 29.5 feet and capture crystal clear images in

the dark.

Supporting Infrared and Image-intensified Night Vision

Note: 

The diagram is for reference only. Actual displays will vary based on different  

versions of the Mi Home platform and your smartphone model.

Note: 

The diagram is for reference only. Actual displays will vary based on different  

versions of the Mi Home platform and your smartphone model.

Playback

Mi Home Security Camera's playback feature is only available a�er installing

a compatible MicroSD card. Once a MicroSD card has been installed and the

security camera is turned on, videos will be recorded automatically. A�er 

entering the user interface of the Playback feature, simply slide the bar on 

the timeline to select the time period you wish to view.

M t R v ew C ll h to l um ho c t
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Automatic Monitoring

Automatic monitoring can be configured through the Mi Home Security

 Camera 360° 1080P control interface in the Mi Home app.

Available options include 24-hour, daytime, and nigh�ime monitoring. You  

can also create your own schedule and set the desired camera angle.

This product is able to detect movements within its field of view. Once 

movements are detected, a video is recorded and you will receive a 

notification.

Through the Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P control interface in the

Mi Home app, you can set your security camera as a shared device under the

General Se�ings menu, and invite your friends to view the camera remotely. 

Your friends will be required to download the Mi Home app and log in with 

his/her Xiaomi account.

M  Home Se ur ty Came a 360  080P

Share w th Mi Account

Manage Sha ing
Rename

Securi y Se�ings

Network Info mat on

Shared Remote Viewing

Note: 

The diagram is for reference only. Actual displays will vary based on different  

versions of the Mi Home platform and your smartphone model.

Device Shar ng

Location Management

Check for Fi mwa e Upda es

Delete Dev ce

Add Desk op Sho tcut

Feedback

General Se� ngs Sharing with Mi Home 
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Quick Setup

Control your device and interact it with other smart home devices in 
Mi Home app.
Install Mi Home app
Scan the QR code or go to app store to download 

and install Mi Home app.

Add a device
Open Mi Home app, tap "+" on the upper right, and then follow prompts to 

add your device. 

Note: The version of Mi Home app might have been updated, please follow  

the instructions based on the current app version.

Restore Factory Se�ings
Press and hold the Reset bu�on to restore your device to factory se�ings. 

Data stored on the MicroSD card is not erased.

Precautions

The suitable operating temperature range for this product is between -14 °F 

and 122 °F. Please do not use the product in an environment with 

temperatures above or below the specified range.

The security camera is a precision electronic product. In order to ensure its

normal operation, please do not install the device in an environment with 

high humidity levels or allow water to enter the product.

To improve the product's performance, please do not place the camera

lens facing or next to a reflective surface, such as glass windows/doors 

and white walls, which will cause the image to appear overly bright in 

areas close to the camera and darker in areas further away, or cause the 

camera to produce white images.

Please install the product in areas with Wi-Fi reception, and try to place the

device where the Wi-Fi signal is strong. In addition, please keep the security

camera away from metal structures, microwave ovens, or other locations 

where signal strength may be impacted.
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3. Tenga cuidado de colocar la base de modo que la flecha apunte hacia 

arriba. Fĳe la base apretando los tornillos en los tacos de plástico.

4. Alinee las muescas de la parte inferior de la cámara con la parte 

elevada de la base. Presione hacia abajo hasta que las dos superficies 

queden niveladas y gire después la cámara en cualquier dirección para 

bloquearla.

Cuando se monta la cámara en una pared, 
tenga en cuenta que la pared debe soportar al menos el triple del 

peso del producto.

La cámara Mi Home Security Camera 1080P se puede colocar en una serie de 

superficies horizontales, como un escritorio, una mesa de comedor o en una 

mesita de café. También se puede montar en una pared.

Montaje de la cámara de seguridad en una pared

1. Taladre dos orificios en la pared utilizando la base de la cámara de 

seguridad a modo de plantilla. Se recomienda marcar la ubicación de los 

orificios con un lápiz antes de perforar. El diámetro de cada orificio es de 

aproximadamente 6 mm, y la profundidad de unos 25 mm.

2. Inserte los dos tacos de plástico en los orificios de la pared.

Instalación del producto

Lea detenidamente este manual antes de usar el 
producto y consérvelo para futuras consultas

Descripción del producto

Contenido del paquete: Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P, adaptador de 

corriente, manual de usuario, paquete de accesorios de montaje en la pared,

tarjeta de garantía

Vista frontal

Ranura para

 MicroSD
（Se accede 

presionando 

la lente hacia 

arriba）

Objetivo

Indicador de 

estado

Vista trasera

Altavoz

Botón de 
reinicio

Puerto de 
carga micro 
USB

MIC
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Vigilancia automática

La vigilancia automática se puede configurar a través de la interfaz de 

control de Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P de la aplicación Mi Home.

Las opciones disponibles incluyen vigilancia las 24 horas, vigilancia 

diurna y vigilancia nocturna. También puede crear su propio horario y 

establecer el ángulo de cámara deseado.

El producto es capaz de detectar los movimientos que se produzcan en 

su campo de visión. Cuando se detectan, se graba un vídeo y usted 

recibirá una notificación.

Nota: 

El diagrama es solo para referencia. Las pantallas reales variarán en función 

de las diferentes versiones de la plataforma Mi Home y de su modelo de 

móvil.

Reproducción

La función de reproducción de Mi Home Security Camera solo está 

disponible si se introduce una tarjeta MicroSD compatible. Una vez instalada 

la tarjeta MicroSD, cuando la cámara esté encendida se grabarán vídeos 

automáticamente." Después de haber entrado en la interfaz de usuario de 

la función Reproducción, simplemente deslice la barra de la línea de tiempo 

para seleccionar el periodo de que desea ver."
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Inicie la aplicación Mi Home y seleccione una cámara Mi Home Security 

Camera 360° 1080P que ya esté conectada para vigilar en directo las 

inmediaciones. La interfaz de control de la cámara le permite ajustar la 

nitidez de la imagen, así como cambiar el ángulo de la vista vertical y 

horizontal. También se pueden usar otras características como captura o 

grabación de pantalla y comunicaciones remotas.

Vigilancia en directo

Nota: 
El diagrama es solo para referencia. Las pantallas reales variarán en 
función de las diferentes versiones de la plataforma Mi Home y de su 
modelo de móvil.

05K    
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Ejemplo de visión nocturna con infrarrojos
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Con la incorporación de ocho iluminadores de infrarrojos, la cámara de 

seguridad es capaz de ver hasta una distancia de 9 m y captar imágenes 

nítidas en la oscuridad.

Visión nocturna con intensificación de imagen e infrarrojos 
de apoyo

Nota: 

El diagrama es solo para referencia. Las pantallas reales variarán en función 

de las diferentes versiones de la plataforma Mi Home y de su modelo de 

móvil.
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3. Positionnez l’embase de telle sorte que la flèche pointe vers le haut, 

puis fixez-la en serrant les vis dans les chevilles.

4. Alignez les rainures situées en bas de la caméra sur la partie surélevée 

de l’embase. Appuyez jusqu’à ce que les deux surfaces soient au même 

niveau, puis faites tourner la caméra (peu importe le sens) pour la bloquer 

en position.

Avant de fixer la caméra de sécurité sur un mur, 
assurez-vous que celui-ci peut supporter au moins 

trois fois le poids total de l’appareil.

Allumer l’appareil
La caméra de sécurité Mi Home est activée automatiquement lorsque vous 

insérez le câble d’alimentation dans le port de charge micro-USB.

Mode d’emploi

Si le voyant lumineux est orange clignotant, cela signifie que l’appareil a 

bien été activé. Sinon, appuyez de manière prolongée sur le bouton de 

réinitialisation pour redémarrer la caméra.

Une fois la caméra de sécurité Mi Home allumée, ne tentez pas de faire 

pivoter la tête de force. Si sa position ne vous convient pas, vous pouvez 

la modifier via l’application.

31 32

Surveillance automatique

Il est possible de configurer la surveillance automatique via l’interface de 

commande de la caméra de sécurité 360° 1080P Mi Home, dans 

l’application Mi Home.

Plusieurs options de surveillance sont proposées : 24 heures, journée et 

nuit. Vous pouvez en outre définir vos propres horaires et régler l’angle 

de prise de vue.

Cet appareil est capable de détecter les mouvements dans son champ 

de vision. En cas de détection de mouvements, une vidéo est enregistrée 

et vous recevez une notification.

Dans l’interface de commande de la caméra de sécurité 360° 1080P Mi Home, 

disponible via l’application Mi Home, le menu Paramètres généraux permet 

de définir la caméra en tant qu’appareil partagé et d’inviter d’autres 

personnes à la suivre à distance. Ces personnes devront télécharger 

l’application Mi Home et se connecter à l’aide de leur compte Xiaomi.

Mi Home ecu i y Cam ra 360  108 P

Pa tager avec un compte Mi

Gérer les partagesRenommer

Paramè res de sécuri é

nforma ions sur le réseau

Visionnage à distance partagé

Remarque : 

l’illustration n’est fournie qu’à titre de référence. L’affichage varie en fonction 

de la version de la plateforme Mi Home et du modèle de votre smartphone.

Par age d’appare l

Gest on de la localisa ion

Vér fier les mises à our du fi mwa e

Suppr mer l appa e l

A ou er un accou c  bureau

Commenta res

Paramètres généraux Partage avec Mi Home t

FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible 

for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for 

a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 

designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 

residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and canradiate radio 

frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with the 

instructions, may cause harmful interferenceto radio communications. 

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 

more of the following measures:

– Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

– Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

– Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 

that to which the receiver is connected.

We hereby declare that all essential radio test suites have been carried 

out and that the above named product is in conformity to all the 
essential requirement of Directive 2014/53/EU.

Conclusion: When tested as specified, the results shown on the report meet

the requirements of the Reuse / Recycling / Rccovery Rate of Directive

2012/19/EU released on EU Oddicial Joumal (OJ).

Fabriqué pour : Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabriqué par : Shanghai Imilab Technology Co., Ltd.
 (une société Mi Ecosystem)
Adresse : salle 908, 1 rue 399, route Shengxia, Zone de libre échange pilote 
chinoise, Shanghai, Chine 201210
Pour plus d’informations, consultez le site www.mi.com.

Caractéristiques techniques

Nom : Caméra de sécurité 360° 1080P Mi Home

Modèle: MJSXJ02CM

Focal Length: 2.8 mm

Alimentation en entrée: 5 V       2 A

Entrada del adaptador: 100 - 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz 0.35 A

Dimensions: 118 x 78 x 78 mm

Mémoire extensible : carte microSD (jusqu’à 64 Go)

Température de fonctionnement:  -10 ℃~ 50 ℃

Compatible avec : Android 4.4, iOS 9.0 ou versions ultérieures

Connectivité sans fil: Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4 GHz

Angle de champ: 110°

Résolution: 1080P

Poids net: 239 g

Salida: 5 V       2 A

Video Encoding: H.265
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A través de la interfaz de control de Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P de 

la aplicación Mi Home, es posible establecer la cámara de seguridad como un 

dispositivo compartido yendo al menú Ajustes generales e invitando a 

amigos a que vean la cámara de forma remota. Sus amigos deberán 

descargarse la aplicación Mi Home y entrar con su cuenta de Xiaomi.

Mi Home Secu i y Camera 3 0  10 0P

Compa tir con Mi Account

Ges ión del uso compa tidoRenombrar

A ustes de segu idad

Informac ón de red

Visualización remota compartida

Nota: 

El diagrama es solo para referencia. Las pantallas reales variarán en función 

de las diferentes versiones de la plataforma Mi Home y de su modelo de 

móvil.t

Uso compa tido de dispos tivos

Gest ón de local zación

Buscar actual zación de firmware

Eliminar el disposi ivo

Añadir acceso d recto en el escri orio

FObservaciones

Ajustes genera es Compartir con Mi Home 

We hereby declare that all essential radio test suites have been carried 

out and that the above named product is in conformity to all the 
essential requirement of Directive 2014/53/EU.

Conclusion: When tested as specified, the results shown on the report meet

the requirements of the Reuse / Recycling / Rccovery Rate of Directive

2012/19/EU released on EU Oddicial Joumal (OJ).

Fabricado para: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabricado por: Shanghai Imilab Technology Co., Ltd. 
(una empresa de Mi Ecosystem)
Dirección: Habitación 908, No. 1, Lane 399, Shengxia Rd., China Pilot Free Trade 
Zone, Shanghai, China 201210
Para obtener más información, visite www.mi.com

Especificaciones

Name: Mi Home Security Camera 360° 1080P

Modelo: MJSXJ02CM

Distancia focal: 2.8 mm

Entrada: 5 V       2 A

Entrada del adaptador: 100 - 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz 0.35 A

Dimensiones del artículo: 118 x 78 x 78 mm

Memoria ampliable: Tarjeta MicroSD (hasta 64 GB)

Temperatura de funcionamiento:  -10 ℃~ 50 ℃

Compatible con: Android 4.4, iOS 9.0 or later

Conexión inalámbrica: Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4 GHz
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For pluggable equipment, the socket-outlet (power adaptor) shall be installed 

near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

Adaptor Statements

Ángulo de la lente: 110°

Resolución: 1080P

Peso neto: 239 g

Output: 5 V       2 A

Video Encoding: H.265


